
PAKISTAN COTTON GINNERS' ASSOCIATION E-mail:pcga@pcga.org

Cir. 11/D.R/2020 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COTTON ARRIVALS IN FACTORIES OF PAKISTAN AS ON: 15TH FEBRUARY 2021. E-mail:pcga.mail@gmail.com

Dated: 18TH-Feb-2021 (DATA COLLECTED WITH JOINT COOPERATION OF PCGA, APTMA & KCA)
S.      N A M E    O F  ARRIVALS  PRESSING    NUMBER  OF  BALES  SOLD  TO: TOTAL B/S  STOCK OF   STOCK OF ARRIVALS AS   DIFFERENCE  FROM  LAST  YEARS' Ftys.

No:    D I S T R I C T S:   IN BALES   IN BALES  T.C.P. : EXPORTERS  TEXTILES    S O L D UNSOLD B/S UNGINNED B/S ON:15.02.2020  ARRIVALS IN BALES  &  PERCENTAGE  (%) Opr.

1 MULTAN 82,512 82,012 0 0 73,086 73,086 8,926 500 149,466 (66,954) (SHORT) (44.80%) 1,468 1

2 LODHRAN 39,925 39,925 0 0 34,995 34,995 4,930 0 78,658 (38,733) (SHORT) (49.24%) 620 0

3 KHANEWAL 229,089 228,205 0 1,200 207,101 208,301 19,904 884 360,977 (131,888) (SHORT) (36.54%) 68 4

4 MUZAFFAR GARH 92,616 92,516 0 0 83,712 83,712 8,804 100 213,694 (121,078) (SHORT) (56.66%) 941 1

5 DERA GHAZI KHAN 324,992 323,559 0 0 308,996 308,996 14,563 1,433 390,559 (65,567) (SHORT) (16.79%) 2,151 3

6 RAJANPUR 88,615 88,615 0 0 84,157 84,157 4,458 0 288,256 (199,641) (SHORT) (69.26%) 400 0

7 LAYYAH 100,069 99,869 0 0 98,869 98,869 1,000 200 151,889 (51,820) (SHORT) (34.12%) 700 1

8 VEHARI 114,746 114,446 0 0 112,972 112,972 1,474 300 199,866 (85,120) (SHORT) (42.59%) 495 2

9 SAHIWAL 178,282 177,132 0 0 175,915 175,915 1,217 1,150 203,244 (24,962) (SHORT) (12.28%) 4,653 5

10 PAKPATTAN 4,329 4,329 0 0 4,329 4,329 0 0 23,893 (19,564) (SHORT) (81.88%) 0 0

11 OKARA 2,000 2,000 0 0 2,000 2,000 0 0 13,377 (11,377) (SHORT) (85.05%) 0 0

12 QASUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 T. T. SINGH 55,191 55,191 0 0 53,399 53,399 1,792 0 88,060 (32,869) (SHORT) (37.33%) 0 0

14 FAISALABAD 21,385 21,085 0 0 20,885 20,885 200 300 19,512  1,873 INCREASE  9.60% 500 1

15 JHANG 4,700 4,700 0 0 4,700 4,700 0 0 8,014 (3,314) (SHORT) (41.35%) 0 0

16 MIANWALI 87,132 87,132 0 0 86,932 86,932 200 0 96,233 (9,101) (SHORT) (9.46%) 1,337 0

17 BHAKKAR 7,917 7,917 0 0 7,917 7,917 0 0 22,755 (14,838) (SHORT) (65.21%) 117 0

18 SARGODHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 RAHIM YAR KHAN 656,102 653,355 0 0 535,499 535,499 117,856 2,747 1,105,249 (449,147) (SHORT) (40.64%) 3,097 7

20 BAHAWALPUR 403,045 396,863 0 0 379,910 379,910 16,953 6,182 627,049 (224,004) (SHORT) (35.72%) 6,685 12

21 BAHAWALNAGAR 987,807 980,007 0 3,200 964,520 967,720 12,287 7,800 1,033,247 (45,440) (SHORT) (4.40%) 20,491 22

TOTAL OF PUNJAB: 3,480,454 3,458,858 0 4,400 3,239,894 3,244,294 214,564 21,596 5,073,998 (1,593,544) (SHORT) (31.41%) 43,723 59

LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 5,073,998 5,048,690 0 0 4,565,053 4,565,053 483,637 25,308 6,552,515 (1,478,517) (SHORT) (22.56%) 59,795 62

1 HYDERABAD 105,475 105,475 0 3,400 98,684 102,084 3,391 0 216,585 (111,110) (SHORT) (51.30%) 0 0

2 MIRPUR KHAS (THARPARKAR)29,695 29,695 0 1,200 28,495 29,695 0 0 128,213 (98,518) (SHORT) (76.84%) 0 0

3 SANGHAR 791,278 791,278 0 20,200 770,287 790,487 791 0 1,136,840 (345,562) (SHORT) (30.40%) 0 0

4 NAWABSHAH 63,781 63,781 0 600 58,081 58,681 5,100 0 212,464 (148,683) (SHORT) (69.98%) 200 0

5 NAUSHERO FEROZE 193,831 193,831 0 3,400 188,873 192,273 1,558 0 304,661 (110,830) (SHORT) (36.38%) 100 0

6 KHAIRPUR 218,069 218,069 0 11,200 202,801 214,001 4,068 0 283,374 (65,305) (SHORT) (23.05%) 468 0

7 GHOTKI 189,000 189,000 0 5,000 136,138 141,138 47,862 0 410,871 (221,871) (SHORT) (54.00%) 0 0

8 SUKKUR 363,945 363,945 0 17,300 333,319 350,619 13,326 0 505,675 (141,730) (SHORT) (28.03%) 466 0

9 DADU 63,100 63,100 0 3,500 59,600 63,100 0 0 64,519 (1,419) (SHORT) (2.20%) 0 0

10 JAMSHORO 40,800 40,800 0 0 40,800 40,800 0 0 94,740 (53,940) (SHORT) (56.93%) 0 0

11 BADEEN 9,995 9,995 0 0 9,995 9,995 0 0 14,764 (4,769) (SHORT) (32.30%) 0 0

12 BALUCHISTAN 67,200 67,200 0 0 64,200 64,200 3,000 0 101,273 (34,073) (SHORT) (33.64%) 0 0

TOTAL OF SINDH 2,136,169 2,136,169 0 65,800 1,991,273 2,057,073 79,096 0 3,473,979 (1,337,810) (SHORT) (38.51%) 1,234 0

LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 3,473,979 3,471,528 0 58,666 3,229,541 3,288,207 183,321 2,451 4,148,481 (674,502) (SHORT) (16.26%) 1,078 9

TOTAL OF PAKISTAN: 5,616,623 5,595,027 0 70,200 5,231,167 5,301,367 293,660 21,596 8,547,977 (2,931,354) (SHORT) (34.29%) 44,957 59

LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 8,547,977 8,520,218 0 58,666 7,794,594 7,853,260 666,958 27,759 10,700,996
This Year's F.nightly Flow 44,957 TOTAL UNSOLD STOCK: 315,256
Last Year's F.nightly Flow 60,873 LAST YEAR UNSOLD STOCK: 694,717

(15,916)

ARRIVAL FIGURES CAN ALSO BE SEEN ON OUR WEB SITE: www.pcga.org
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